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8. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY

WORC/ SE/ UNE/
TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 119 66 48 20 53 9 37 115 4 53 2 60 11 21 48 37 84 12 10
24% 28% 19% 17% 29% 23% 24% 25% 11% 38% 4% 22% 10% 17% 35% 31% 23% 30% 21%

Wrong Track 304 146 148 83 98 25 98 274 30 64 49 164 82 87 70 61 215 23 28
61% 62% 60% 69% 53% 63% 63% 59% 81% 45% 91% 61% 73% 70% 51% 51% 60% 58% 60%

Undecided 77 25 52 17 34 6 20 74 3 24 3 43 20 16 18 22 61 5 9
15% 11% 21% 14% 18% 15% 13% 16% 8% 17% 6% 16% 18% 13% 13% 18% 17% 13% 19%
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9. If the 2024 presidential election were held today and you had the following six choices for president, would you
vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, Green Party Jill Stein, Libertarian Party Chase Oliver,
Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr., or Independent Cornel West?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Joe Biden 236 103 132 43 99 20 74 226 10 113 1 112 47 53 72 63 183 18 15
47% 43% 53% 36% 54% 50% 48% 49% 27% 80% 2% 42% 42% 43% 53% 53% 51% 45% 32%

Republican Donald Trump 145 84 54 40 45 12 48 138 7 9 46 77 37 37 34 34 98 10 20
29% 35% 22% 33% 24% 30% 31% 30% 19% 6% 85% 29% 33% 30% 25% 28% 27% 25% 43%

Green Party Jill Stein 5 4 - 3 - 11 4 1 2 - 2 2 2 -1 3 -1
1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Libertarian Party Chase 31 1 1 - 11 3 - - -1 -1 1 1 2 - -
Oliver 1% *% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Independent Robert F. 39 19 20 16 14 1 8 3 6 7 1 29 11 14 11 3 26 5 4
Kennedy Jr. 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 3% 5% 7% 16% 5% 2% 11% 10% 11% 8% 3% 7% 13% 9%
Independent Cornel West 5 3 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 3 - 2 1 3 1 - 3 1 1
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Undecided 54 20 32 14 21 4 15 44 10 6 6 34 13 12 15 14 37 6 4

11% 8% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 27% 4% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 15% 9%

Refused 3 3 8 25 - 611 2 1 - 10 2 2 2 4 8 - 2
3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
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10. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as

president?
BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/
TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP
Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly approve 100 42 56 16 44 4 36 97 3 55 - 41 14 16 30 38 73 8 8
20% 18% 23% 13% 24% 10% 23% 21% 8% 39% 15% 12% 13% 22% 32% 20% 20% 17%
Approve 169 72 95 38 64 18 49 156 13 62 4 94 33 44 52 38 131 14 11
34% 30% 38% 32% 35% 45% 32% 34% 35% 44% 7% 35% 29% 35% 38% 32% 36% 35% 23%
Disapprove 64 35 26 21 22 12 9 53 11 15 7 34 18 18 16 11 45 6 7

13% 15% 10% 18% 12% 30% 6% 11% 30% 11% 13% 13% 16% 15% 12% 9% 13% 15% 15%

Strongly disapprove 144 84 54 37 48 5 54 137 7 7 42 83 42 39 30 31 98 9 14
29% 35% 22% 31% 26% 13% 35% 30% 19% 5% 78% 31% 37% 31% 22% 26% 27% 23% 30%

Undecided 22 4 17 8 7 1 6 19 3 2 - 15 6 6 8 2 12 3 7
4% 2% 7% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 1% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 8% 15%
Refused i - - - - i1 1 - -1 - -1 - - 1 - -

*% 1% *% 2% 1% *%
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11. Thinking about your vote for a presidential candidate, what is the most important issue facing the country today?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The economy/inflation 130 68 59 33 43 10 44 120 10 18 19 80 44 36 28 22 95 11 12
26% 29% 24% 28% 23% 25% 28% 26% 27% 13% 35% 30% 39% 29% 21% 18% 26% 28% 26%

Abortion 24 5 18 5 9 4 6 23 1 1 1 11 6 6 7 5 17 2 5

5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 11%
Gun control 19 3 16 4 6 3 6 17 2 7 - 10 4 6 5 4 11 2 5

4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 11%
Climate change 26 10 16 4 16 - 6 26 - 13 - 12 6 5 7 8 23 - 1

5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Healthcare 19 5 14 5 4 4 6 13 6 6 1 11 7 5 4 2 10 6 3

4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 16% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 15% 6%

Immigration and border 67 40 20 21 21 2 23 64 3 4 20 36 6 15 17 27 44 2 11

security 13% 17% 8% 18% 11% 5% 15% 14% 8% 3% 37% 13% 5% 12% 13% 23% 12% 5% 23%
The future of American 164 79 82 35 62 16 51 154 10 72 4 83 30 42 51 40 127 15 4
democracy 33% 33% 33% 29% 34% 40% 33% 33% 27% 51% 7% 31% 27% 34% 38% 33% 35% 38% 9%
Crime 4 4 - 1 2 -1 4 - - 1 3 - 2 2 - 3 - -

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 16 12 4 1 9 1 515 1 4 4 8 5 4 6 1 11 - 1

3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Undecided 31 11 19 11 13 -7 27 4 6 4 13 5 3 9 11 19 2 5

6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6% 11% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 7% 9% 5% 5% 11%

Refused
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12. Within the topic of the economy, which of the following is your greatest concern at the moment?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unemployment/job 24 10 13 5 7 4 8 19 5 4 2 15 8 5 10 1 11 2 6
security 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4% 14% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 13%
Inflation and the cost 241 124 110 68 80 15 78 221 20 51 35 133 53 65 65 57 181 14 23
of living 48% 52% 44% 57% 43% 38% 50% 48% 54% 36% 65% 50% 47% 52% 48% 48% 50% 35% 49%
Healthcare costs 68 22 44 13 30 8 17 66 2 30 1 35 9 12 23 23 56 4 2

14% 9% 18% 11% 16% 20% 11% 14% 5% 21% 2% 13% 8% 10% 17% 19% 16% 10% 4%

Taxes 31. 19 10 9 10 2 10 27 4 4 7 19 9 8 7 6 19 4 1
6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11% 3% 13% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 2%

Housing affordability 113 51 62 19 48 10 36 108 5 47 6 52 31 30 26 24 80 14 11
23% 22% 25% 16% 26% 25% 23% 23% 14% 33% 11% 19% 27% 24% 19% 20% 22% 35% 23%

Undecided 21 10 9 5 10 1 5 20 1 4 3 12 2 4 5 8 12 1 4
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% T% 3% 3% 9%

Refused 21 -1 - -1 2 -1 - 1 1

- -1
*% %% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

1 1 -
1% *% 3%
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13. Earlier you indicated you are registered as unenrolled/independent. Do you generally think of yourself leaning
Democratic or Republican?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP

IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

BASE: INDEPENDENTS

267 125 134 61

100 100 100 100 100

Democratic 131 50 78 26 53
49% 40% 58% 43% 55%
Republican 63 36 24 20 17
24% 29% 18% 33% 18%
Neither 64 35 28 13 23
24% 28% 21% 21% 24%
Undecided 8 4 3 2 3 -
3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Refused 1 1 - -

1%

*%

1%

96

11 41
58%

4 22 61
24%

21%

4 24 61
21%

3 5
3%

1 1 -

*%

45%

26%

2%

19 91 246 21 - -
100 100 100 100

118 13 -
48%
25%

3 - -
25%

3 - - 8
14%

.- 1 -

*%

62%

2 - -
10%

14%

267

66 63 79 56 200 22 16
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- 131 35 23 41 31 101 9 7
49% 53% 37% 52% 55% 51% 41% 44%
63 12 19 18 14 51 4 4
24% 18% 30% 23% 25% 26% 18% 25%
64 18 18 17 9 43 9 3
24% 27% 29% 22% 16% 22% 41% 19%
1 2 3 2 4 - 2
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 13%
1 - - 1 -

2%

1%
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14. Are you satisfied that Joe Biden is the presumptive Democratic nominee, or would you prefer that the Democratic
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

BASE: DEMOCRATS/INDIES 272 106 160 56 112 26 78 253 19 141 - 131 57 61 80 73 205 18 24
LEAN DEM 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Bidenas 78 32 44 14 33 5 26 76 2 42 - 36 11 11 26 29 50 8 6
the nominee 29% 30% 28% 25% 29% 19% 33% 30% 11% 30% 27% 19% 18% 33% 40% 24% 44% 25%
Would prefer someone 173 67 103 40 69 17 47 157 16 85 - 88 44 46 49 34 136 10 17
else 64% 63% 64% 71% 62% 65% 60% 62% 84% 60% 67% 77% 75% 61% 47% 66% 56% 71%
Undecided 18 6 12 1 9 3 517 1 12 - 6 2 4 4 8 17 - -
7% 6% 8% 2% 8% 12% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 11% 8%
Refused 31 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 - - 1 2 2 1

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%
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15. Are you satisfied that Donald Trump is the Republican nominee, or would you have preferred that the Republican
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

BASE: REPUBLICANS/INDIES 117 78 34 37 35 6 39 112 5 - 54 63 22 33 31 31 90 7 8
LEAN REP 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Trump as 81 51 26 26 23 2 30 79 2 - 38 43 16 22 19 24 60 6 8
the nominee 69% 65% 76% 70% 66% 33% 77% 71% 40% 70% 68% 73% 67% 61% 77% 67% 86% 100%
Would prefer someone 33 25 7 11 10 4 8 30 3 - 13 20 6 10 11 6 27 1 -
else 28% 32% 21% 30% 29% 67% 21% 27% 60% 24% 32% 27% 30% 35% 19% 30% 14%
Undecided 2 2 - -1 - 1r 2 - -2 - - -1 1 2 - -
2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Refused 1 -1 - 1 - -1 - -1 - - 1 - -1 -

1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
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16. Last Saturday, a shooter attempted to assassinate former President Donald Trump. Did the shooting make you more or
less worried about the direction of the country? Or did it not change your view of the direction of the country?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Shooting made you more 236 97 135 64 78 23 71 215 21 59 29 127 58 63 51 58 175 15 25
worried about the 47% 41% 54% 53% 42% 58% 46% 46% 57% 42% 54% 48% 51% 51% 38% 48% 49% 38% 53%
direction of the country

Shooting made you less 8 3 5 2 5 -1 6 2 1 2 5 6 2 - - 4 1 2
worried about the 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4%
direction of the country

Shooting did not change 247 134 103 53 96 17 81 233 14 81 23 129 47 57 82 60 179 22 18
your view of the 49% 57% 42% 44% 52% 43% 52% 50% 38% 57% 43% 48% 42% 46% 60% 50% 50% 55% 38%
direction of the country

Undecided 9 3516 -2 9 - - -6 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4%
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17. Did the shooting change your thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 election? Would you say it made

you...?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/
TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely to vote for 37 25 9 13 10 2 12 33 4 4 10 17 17 11 6 2 16 5 9

Trump 7% 11% 4% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 11% 3% 19% 6% 15% 9% 4% 2% 4% 13% 19%
Less likely to vote for 16 5 11 6 6 1 3 16 - 8 1 6 4 5 5 2 10 2 1
Trump 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%

Did not change your 441 206 224 98 167 37 139 409 32 129 43 242 91 108 123 114 332 32 34
thinking on who to vote  88% 87% 90% 82% 90% 93% 90% 88% 86% 91% 80% 91% 81% 87% 90% 95% 92% 80% 72%
for in November

Undecided 6 1 4 3 2 -1 51 - - 2 1 - 2 2 2 1 3
1% *% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6%
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18. Who do you hold most responsible for this act of violence happening?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The Secret Service 103 49 54 26 33 9 35 91 12 19 16 62 22 34 29 18 79 8 11
21% 21% 22% 22% 18% 23% 23% 20% 32% 13% 30% 23% 19% 27% 21% 15% 22% 20% 23%

Local law enforcement 22 13 9 2 6 3 11 19 3 7 2 9 8 6 7 1 16 1 2
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4%

President Joe Biden 29 17 9 13 8 1 7 29 - 2 13 12 5 7 6 10 20 2 2
6% 7% 4% 11% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 24% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4%

Former President Donald 146 56 89 35 58 10 43 140 6 72 1 69 30 31 41 44 109 14 10
Trump 29% 24% 36% 29% 31% 25% 28% 30% 16% 51% 2% 26% 27% 25% 30% 37% 30% 35% 21%

The media 76 42 30 18 24 8 26 68 8 5 14 53 20 18 19 18 48 10 6
15% 18% 12% 15% 13% 20% 17% 15% 22% 4% 26% 20% 18% 15% 14% 15% 13% 25% 13%

Other 51 27 19 12 17 6 16 49 2 15 3 29 11 12 12 14 40 1 3
10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 15% 10% 11% 5% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 3% 6%

Undecided 73 33 38 14 39 3 17 67 6 21 5 33 17 16 22 15 48 4 13
15% 14% 15% 12% 21% 8% 11% 14% 16% 15% 9% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 13% 10% 28%
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19. Does this shooting make you more or less likely to attend outdoor events this summer like concerts, fairs, and
sporting events?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 17 9 6 8 6 - 317 - 5 2 7 7 3 - 6 8 2 4
3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 9%
Less likely 61 20 40 20 18 2 21 52 9 15 5 39 12 12 21 16 48 6 5

12% 8% 16% 17% 10% 5% 14% 11% 24% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% 15% 13% 13% 15% 11%

No difference 420 208 200 92 160 38 130 392 28 120 47 221 94 109 114 97 303 32 37
84% 88% 81% 77% 86% 95% 84% 85% 76% 85% 87% 83% 83% 88% 84% 81% 84% 80% 79%

Undecided 2 -2 -1 -1 2 -1 - - - -1 1 1 -1
*% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 2%
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20. Thinking more broadly about the political hate dividing our country. Who do you think is most responsible -
politicians or the media?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/
IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP

54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 86 20 82 240 13 100 9 133 51 63 76 61 195 20 19

Politicians 253 111 137
53% 52% 35% 71% 17% 50% 45% 51% 56% 51% 54% 50% 40%

51% 47% 55% 54% 46% 50%
38 113 53 51 50 47 132 18 23

The media 204 103 93 46 81 17 60 183 21 36

41% 43% 38% 38% 44% 43% 39% 40% 57% 26% 70% 42% 47% 41% 37% 39% 37% 45% 49%
Undecided 41 23 16 8 18 3 12 38 3 5 7 19 9 9 9 12 31 2 5

8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 5% 11%
Refused 2 - 2 1 - - 12 - - -2 -1 1 - 2 - -

*% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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21. The state’s emergency shelter law for homeless families has come under tremendous strain over the past two years,
with more than 18,000 people currently housed in its network and the state on track to spend close to a billion dollars
over the next fiscal year. Who do you believe is most responsible for this situation?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Joe Biden 72 30 35 17 22 3 30 67 5 11 14 39 14 17 14 25 45 5 12
14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 8% 19% 14% 14% 8% 26% 15% 12% 14% 10% 21% 13% 13% 26%

Congress 122 49 73 26 51 11 34 109 13 53 3 60 34 25 27 36 93 12 6
24% 21% 29% 22% 28% 28% 22% 24% 35% 38% 6% 22% 30% 20% 20% 30% 26% 30% 13%

The Democratic Party 53 40 13 12 20 4 17 51 2 2 14 34 16 14 14 9 35 5 3
11% 17% 5% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 5% 1% 26% 13% 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13% 6%

The Republican Party 43 20 21 8 13 6 16 42 1 24 - 18 8 9 11 15 31 4 5
9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 15% 10% 9% 3% 17% 7% 7% 7% 8% 13% 9% 10% 11%

Governor Maura Healey 69 34 34 19 19 6 25 60 9 11 11 42 15 23 20 10 56 5 2
14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 15% 16% 13% 24% 8% 20% 16% 13% 19% 15% 8% 16% 13% 4%

Migrants 33 21 10 10 11 3 9 32 1 10 7 15 3 8 14 8 28 - 3
7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 13% 6% 3% 6% 10% 7% 8% 6%
Undecided 105 43 59 28 47 7 23 99 6 29 5 57 22 26 36 17 69 9 16

21% 18% 24% 23% 25% 18% 15% 21% 16% 21% 9% 21% 19% 21% 26% 14% 19% 23% 34%

Refused 3 -3 - 2 -1 3 -1 2 1 2 - - 3 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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24. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very
conservative?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 63 24 38 15 26 10 12 57 6 32 - 29 22 15 10 16 48 6 4

13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 25% 8% 12% 16% 23% 11% 19% 12% 7% 13% 13% 15% 9%
Liberal 114 35 78 21 45 4 44 108 6 59 4 46 22 27 33 32 94 5 6

23% 15% 31% 18% 24% 10% 28% 23% 16% 42% 7% 17% 19% 22% 24% 27% 26% 13% 13%
Moderate 197 105 83 43 77 14 63 181 16 39 17 135 44 47 63 41 135 17 18

39% 44% 33% 36% 42% 35% 41% 39% 43% 28% 31% 51% 39% 38% 46% 34% 38% 43% 38%
Conservative 84 51 31 23 19 11 31 81 3 6 21 44 15 29 19 19 59 6 12

17% 22% 13% 19% 10% 28% 20% 17% 8% 4% 39% 16% 13% 23% 14% 16% 16% 15% 26%
Very conservative 19 15 4 10 5 1 3 17 2 1 10 5 3 2 4 9 13 2 3

4% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 19% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6%
Other 4 1 2 3 1 - - 4 - 2 - - 2 1 1 - 2 -1

1% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know 19 6 12 5 12 - 2 15 4 2 2 8 5 3 6 3 9 4 3

4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 3% 11% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 10% 6%
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25. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER REGION VOTE PARTY AGE ETHNICITY
WORC/ SE/ UNE/
IND 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP

TOTAL MALE FEM WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE VERY SMWT DEM REP

Total 500 237 248 120 185 40 155 463 37 141 54 267 113 124 136 120 360 40 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 17 31 14 15 4 15 45 3 23 1 17 16 11 13 8 32 5 6

Under $20,000 per year
10% 10% 10% 8% 16% 2% 6% 14% 9% 10% 7% 9% 13% 13%

10% 7% 13% 12% 8%

14 17 22 52 7 11

Under $50,000 per year 74 32 39 21 16 10 27 67 7 22 10 34 20
14% 18% 23%

15% 14% 16% 18% 9% 25% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 13% 18% 11% 13% 18%

8 43 2 11 4 29 9 13 12 11 34 4 1

Under $75,000 per year 45 18 26 17 18 2
11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 2%

9% 8% 10% 14% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7%

Under $100,000 peryear 82 36 44 22 32 9 19 77 5 19 10 49 15 19 22 26 67 3 6
16% 15% 18% 18% 17% 23% 12% 17% 14% 13% 19% 18% 13% 15% 16% 22% 19% 8% 13%

21 23 19 15 54 7 9

Under $140,000 peryear 79 42 34 18 29 5 27 72 7 22 8 46
13% 15% 18% 19%

16% 18% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 17% 19% 19% 14%

119 75 42 16 50 8 45 112 7 41 15 59 18 32 43 26 91 6 8

$140,000 per year or
more 24% 32% 17% 13% 27% 20% 29% 24% 19% 29% 28% 22% 16% 26% 32% 22% 25% 15% 17%
Undecided 53 17 32 12 25 2 14 47 6 3 6 33 14 12 10 12 30 8 ©6

13% 10% 14% 5% 9% 10% 16% 2% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 10% 8% 20% 13%

11% 7%
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8. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL

EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY = DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 119 25 32 1 40 21 11 11 8 23 15 40 61 44 10 27 24 1 1 37 21
24% 21% 27% 8% 25% 25% 23% 15% 18% 28% 19% 34% 34% 22% 10% 48% 29% 2% 10% 30% 16%

Wrong Track 304 78 60 11 97 54 26 46 31 45 52 69 79 131 82 22 41 40 7 73 85
61% 66% 50% 92% 61% 64% 54% 62% 69% 55% 66% 58% 45% 66% 80% 39% 50% 95% 70% 58% 63%

Undecided 77 16 27 - 23 10 11 17 6 14 12 10 37 22 11 7 17 1 2 15 28
15% 13% 23% 14% 12% 23% 23% 13% 17% 15% 8% 21% 11% 11% 13% 21% 2% 20% 12% 21%
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9. If the 2024 presidential election were held today and you had the following six choices for president, would you
vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, Green Party Jill Stein, Libertarian Party Chase Oliver,
Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr., or Independent Cornel West?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY  DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Joe Biden 236 43 64 1 79 48 28 30 16 47 33 66 135 84 12 44 68 1 - 55 57
47% 36% 54% 8% 49% 56% 58% 41% 36% 57% 42% 55% 76% 43% 12% 79% 83% 2% 44% 43%

Republican Donald Trump 145 42 32 7 41 20 10 22 17 20 29 31 11 57 72 6 2 35 9 36 37
29% 35% 27% 58% 26% 24% 21% 30% 38% 24% 37% 26% 6% 29% 70% 11% 2% 83% 90% 29% 28%

Green Party Jill Stein 5 3 1 -1 - -2 1 1 -1 3 - 1 2 - - - 2 -
1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Libertarian Party Chase 3 -1 - -2 -1 -1 -1 - 2 1 - - - - -1
Oliver 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Independent Robert F. 39 12 4 2 16 5 4 6 6 5 6 8 13 20 4 3 4 1 - 14 15
Kennedy Jr. 8% 10% 3% 17% 10% 6% 8% 8% 13% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 5% 2% 11% 11%
Independent Cornel West 51 - -2 2 -1 - -2 2 3 2 -1 1 - - 2 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Undecided 54 15 13 2 16 8 5 10 3 8 6 9 7 27 1 - 6 5 1 13 19
11% 13% 11% 17% 10% 9% 10% 14% 7% 10% 8% 8% 4% 14% 11% 7% 12% 10% 10% 14%
Refused 3 3 4 -5 -1 2 2 -3 1 5 5 2 -1 - - 35

3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
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10. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as
president?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL

PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

EDUCATION INCOME

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS

TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly approve 100 20 28 - 33 19 10 8 12 17 16 31 61 32 3 26 29 - - 16 24

20% 17% 24% 21% 22% 21% 11% 27% 21% 20% 26% 34% 16% 3% 46% 35% 13% 18%
Approve 169 31 44 2 57 33 21 30 7 36 24 39 87 63 15 23 38 2 2 44 49

34% 26% 37% 17% 36% 39% 44% 41% 16% 44% 30% 33% 49% 32% 15% 41% 46% 5% 20% 35% 37%
Disapprove 64 20 8 2 23 10 5 1 5 7 9 16 12 32 18 4 10 5 2 23 10

13% 17% 7% 17% 14% 12% 10% 15% 11% 9% 11% 13% 7% 16% 17% 7% 12% 12% 20% 18% 7%
Strongly disapprove 144 41 32 8 39 22 10 20 19 18 29 30 12 60 64 3 4 35 6 38 40

29% 34% 27% 67% 24% 26% 21% 27% 42% 22% 37% 25% 7% 30% 62% 5% 5% 83% 60% 30% 30%
Undecided 22 7 6 - 8 1 2 5 2 4 1 3 510 2 - 1 - - 4 11

4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 4% 7% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 8%
Refused 1 1 - - - -

R e
*% 1% 1%
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11. Thinking about your vote for a presidential candidate, what is the most important issue facing the country today?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY = DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The economy/inflation 130 34 37 4 38 17 7 20 15 16 25 30 18 68 40 9 9 15 4 38 39
26% 29% 31% 33% 24% 20% 15% 27% 33% 20% 32% 25% 10% 35% 39% 16% 11% 36% 40% 30% 29%

Abortion 24 9 4 1 6 4 3 4 2 3 2 10 17 6 1 2 8 - 1 3 8
5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 10% 3% 1% 4% 10% 10% 2% 6%
Gun control 9 8 4 - 6 1 1 7 - 3 2 5 8 10 1 1 6 - - 1 9
4% 7% 3% 4% 1% 2% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 7% 1% 7%
Climate change 26 3 5 - 12 6 1 4 2 5 3 8 15 9 1 5 8 - - 5 7
5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 1% 9% 10% 4% 5%
Healthcare 9 5 3 1.8 1 5 7 - 2 2 1 6 7 6 - 6 - 1 5 6
4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 1% 10% 9% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 10% 4% 4%
Immigration and border 67 16 13 2 19 15 6 6 5 11 13 16 3 28 32 3 - 15 3 18 15
security 13% 13% 11% 17% 12% 18% 13% 8% 11% 13% 16% 13% 2% 14% 31% 5% 36% 30% 14% 11%
The future of American 164 26 45 2 54 36 17 18 17 33 26 43 96 52 9 32 39 3 1 42 40
democracy 33% 22% 38% 17% 34% 42% 35% 24% 38% 40% 33% 36% 54% 26% 9% 57% 48% 7% 10% 34% 30%
Crime 4 1 - - 2 1 -1 1 - - 2 - 2 1 - -1 - 3 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 6 5 3 - 4 4 2 5 1 4 2 2 6 7 3 3 1 4 - 5 3
3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 10% 4% 2%
Undecided 3T 12 5 2 1 - 6 2 2 5 4 2 8 8 9 1 5 4 - 5 7
6% 10% 4% 17% 7% 13% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 9% 2% 6% 10% 4% 5%

Refused



Table Q12 Page 23

12. Within the topic of the economy, which of the following is your greatest concern at the moment?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL

EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY = DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unemployment/job 24 3 7 - 10 4 3 7 3 4 3 3 10 9 4 2 1 2 - 5 10
security 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 7%
Inflation and the cost 241 65 59 7 66 42 28 29 23 36 38 60 57 98 74 23 27 27 6 64 66
of living 48% 55% 50% 58% 41% 49% 58% 39% 51% 44% 48% 50% 32% 50% 72% 41% 33% 64% 60% 51% 49%
Healthcare costs 68 18 18 - 23 9 9 16 4 12 10 11 42 24 1 9 20 - 1 12 22
14% 15% 15% 14% 11% 19% 22% 9% 15% 13% 9% 24% 12% 1% 16% 24% 10% 10% 16%
Taxes 3. 6 6 2 13 4 - 4 3 4 6 8 6 15 7 2 2 6 1 11 7
6% 5% 5% 17% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 2% 14% 10% 9% 5%

Housing affordability 113 23 24 1 43 21 6 14 11 23 18 32 56 42 11 19 28 4 2 26 26
23% 19% 20% 8% 27% 25% 13% 19% 24% 28% 23% 27% 32% 21% 11% 34% 34% 10% 20% 21% 19%

Undecided 2. 4 5 2 4 4 2 3 1 3 4 4 5 8 6 - 4 3 - 7 3
4% 3% 4% 17% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Refused 2 - - 11 -1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - -

*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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13. Earlier you indicated you are registered as unenrolled/independent. Do you generally think of yourself leaning
Democratic or Republican?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

BASE: INDEPENDENTS 267 59 72 6 90 38 17 34 29 49 46 59 75 135 49 - - - - 125 134

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 131 24 41 1 47 18 10 20 14 29 18 27 63 59 6 - - - - 50 78

49% 41% 57% 17% 52% 47% 59% 59% 48% 59% 39% 46% 84% 44% 12% 40% 58%
Republican 63 20 14 4 17 8 3 7 9 9 10 17 2 25 3 - - - - 36 24

24% 34% 19% 67% 19% 21% 18% 21% 31% 18% 22% 29% 3% 19% 71% 29% 18%
Neither 64 13 15 1 23 10 3 6 5 10 16 14 9 45 7 - - - - 35 28

24% 22% 21% 17% 26% 26% 18% 18% 17% 20% 35% 24% 12% 33% 14% 28% 21%
Undecided g 21 - 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6 1 - - - - 4 3

3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 1 -1 - - - - - - 1 -1 - - - - - - -1

*% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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14. Are you satisfied that Joe Biden is the presumptive Democratic nominee, or would you prefer that the Democratic
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT
HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM
BASE: DEMOCRATS/INDIES 272 55 65 5 93 53 33 42 25 48 40 68 154 98 13 56 82 - - 50 78
LEAN DEM 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Biden as 78 18 20 1 25 14 11 13 7 17 8 18 42 32 3 17 25 - - 15 19
the nominee 29% 33% 31% 20% 27% 26% 33% 31% 28% 35% 20% 26% 27% 33% 23% 30% 30% 30% 24%
Would prefer someone 173 31 37 4 64 36 19 24 16 27 27 49 100 57 10 34 49 - - 33 54
else 64% 56% 57% 80% 69% 68% 58% 57% 64% 56% 68% 72% 65% 58% 77% 61% 60% 66% 69%
Undecided 8 5 8 - 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 -12 6 - 5 7 - - 1 5
7% 9% 12% 3% 4% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 2% 6%
Refused 3 1 - -11 -1 - -1 1 -3 - -1 - - 1 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
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15. Are you satisfied that Donald Trump is the Republican nominee, or would you have preferred that the Republican
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

BASE: REPUBLICANS/INDIES 117 34 26 6 35 16 4 17 13 19 18 32 6 42 66 - - 42 10 36 24
LEAN REP 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Trump as 81 25 18 6 24 8 3 14 10 14 12 18 3 27 48 - - 32 5 19 21
the nominee 69% 74% 69% 100% 69% 50% 75% 82% 77% 74% 67% 56% 50% 64% 73% 76% 50% 53% 88%
Would prefer someone 33 9 6 - 10 8 1 3 3 5 5 14 3 15 15 - - 8 4 17 3
else 28% 26% 23% 29% 50% 25% 18% 23% 26% 28% 44% 50% 36% 23% 19% 40% 47% 13%
Undecided 2 -1 - 1 - - - - = - = - == 2 - - 2 - - -
2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Refused 1 1 - - - - - - -1 - - -1 - - -1 - -

1% 4% 6% 2% 10%
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16. Last Saturday, a shooter attempted to assassinate former President Donald Trump. Did the shooting make you more or
less worried about the direction of the country? Or did it not change your view of the direction of the country?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Shooting made you more 236 65 60 8 68 31 28 40 25 36 32 47 76 99 54 23 36 24 5 45 79
worried about the 47% 55% 50% 67% 43% 36% 58% 54% 56% 44% 41% 39% 43% 50% 52% 41% 44% 57% 50% 36% 59%
direction of the country

Shooting made you less g 2 2 - 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 4
worried about the 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 10% 1% 3%
direction of the country

Shooting did not change 247 49 53 4 88 52 16 31 19 45 43 71 94 93 47 32 46 17 4 77 48
your view of the 49% 41% 45% 33% 55% 61% 33% 42% 42% 55% 54% 60% 53% 47% 46% 57% 56% 40% 40% 62% 36%
direction of the country

Undecided 9 3 4 - 1 1 2 1

- -3
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1%

-1 4 1 - - - - 2 3
4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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17. Did the shooting change your thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 election? Would you say it made

you...?
BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER
PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY  DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT
HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM
Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely to vote for 37 16 6 1 9 4 4 7 3 2 7 8 2 14 18 2 1 8 2 12 3

Trump 7% 13% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 2% 9% 7% 1% 7% 17% 4% 1% 19% 20% 10% 2%
Less likely to vote for 6 2 4 - 9 1 4 - 4 4 1 3 9 5 2 1 7 1 - 2 4
Trump 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 8% 9% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3%

Did not change your 441 99 106 11 141 80 39 67 37 76 70 108 166 176 81 53 74 33 8 110 127
thinking on who to vote  88% 83% 89% 92% 88% 94% 81% 91% 82% 93% 89% 91% 94% 89% 79% 95% 90% 79% 80% 88% 95%
for in November

Undecided 6 2 3 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 2 2 - - - -1 -
1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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18. Who do you hold most responsible for this act of violence happening?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL

EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY = DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM

MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The Secret Service 103 29 20 2 34 18 8 21 9 17 16 22 27 47 27 7 12 12 4 26 36

21% 24% 17% 17% 21% 21% 17% 28% 20% 21% 20% 18% 15% 24% 26% 13% 15% 29% 40% 21% 27%

Local law enforcement 22 4 5 1 6 6 4 2 1 3 3 5 9 8 5 3 4 1 1 7 2
4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 10% 6% 1%

President Joe Biden 29 9 5 3 8 3 3 6 7 3 3 3 4 11 10 - 2 12 1 4 5
6% 8% 4% 25% 5% 4% 6% 8% 16% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 10% 2% 29% 10% 3% 4%
Former President Donald 146 31 39 2 48 26 18 18 12 25 25 42 85 49 8 24 47 - 1 31 38
Trump 29% 26% 33% 17% 30% 31% 38% 24% 27% 30% 32% 35% 48% 25% 8% 43% 57% 10% 25% 28%
The media 76 22 22 3 18 11 5 9 7 8 12 24 13 36 25 4 1 11 2 26 24

15% 18% 18% 25% 11% 13% 10% 12% 16% 10% 15% 20% 7% 18% 24% 7% 1% 26% 20% 21% 18%

Other 5. 6 9 - 27 6 2 5 4 12 10 13 16 24 9 7 7 2 1 17 10
10% 5% 8% 17% 7% 4% 7% 9% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 5% 10% 14% 7%

Undecided 73 18 19 1 19 15 8 13 5 14 10 10 23 22 19 11 9 4 - 14 19

15% 15% 16% 8% 12% 18% 17% 18% 11% 17% 13% 8% 13% 11% 18% 20% 11% 10% 11% 14%
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19. Does this shooting make you more or less likely to attend outdoor events this summer like concerts, fairs, and
sporting events?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 7 9 5 -1 2 4 1 3 3 2 2 5 7 5 2 3 2 - 5 -
3% 8% 4% 1% 2% 8% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Less likely 61 23 11 1 19 6 4 16 5 12 7 11 26 30 5 5 9 3 2 11 28

12% 19% 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 22% 11% 15% 9% 9% 15% 15% 5% 9% 11% 7% 20% 9% 21%

No difference 420 86 102 11 140 77 39 56 37 67 70 106 145 160 93 49 69 37 8 109 106
84% 72% 86% 92% 88% 91% 81% 76% 82% 82% 89% 89% 82% 81% 90% 88% 84% 88% 80% 87% 79%

Undecided 211 - - -1 1 - - - -1 - - - 1 - - - -
*% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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20. Thinking more broadly about the political hate dividing our country. Who do you think is most responsible -
politicians or the media?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Politicians 253 49 61 6 91 43 32 37 20 43 35 67 118 100 28 39 59 6 3 61 69
51% 41% 51% 50% 57% 51% 67% 50% 44% 52% 44% 56% 67% 51% 27% 70% 72% 14% 30% 49% 51%

The media 204 56 50 5 57 35 12 30 21 31 37 45 47 86 64 16 19 30 7 50 58
41% 47% 42% 42% 36% 41% 25% 41% 47% 38% 47% 38% 27% 44% 62% 29% 23% 71% 70% 40% 43%

Undecided 41 14 8 1 11 6 4 6 4 7 7 7 10 11 11 1 4 6 - 14 5
8% 12% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 2% 5% 14% 11% 4%

Refused 2 - - -1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - 2
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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21. The state’s emergency shelter law for homeless families has come under tremendous strain over the past two years,
with more than 18,000 people currently housed in its network and the state on track to spend close to a billion dollars
over the next fiscal year. Who do you believe is most responsible for this situation?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY  DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Joe Biden 72 24 13 4 16 12 7 13 5 8 16 13 6 31 29 4 7 11 2 12 23
14% 20% 11% 33% 10% 14% 15% 18% 11% 10% 20% 11% 3% 16% 28% 7% 9% 26% 20% 10% 17%

Congress 122 22 30 2 39 29 7 16 10 22 22 39 75 39 6 19 34 2 1 25 35
24% 18% 25% 17% 24% 34% 15% 22% 22% 27% 28% 33% 42% 20% 6% 34% 41% 5% 10% 20% 26%

The Democratic Party 53 11 13 3 19 7 1 7 6 6 10 18 3 29 21 1 1 11 3 25 9
11% 9% 11% 25% 12% 8% 2% 9% 13% 7% 13% 15% 2% 15% 20% 2% 1% 26% 30% 20% 7%

The Republican Party 43 11 9 - 13 10 10 7 3 5 5 12 26 15 1 12 11 - - 8 9
9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 21% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 15% 8% 1% 21% 13% 6% 7%

Governor Maura Healey 69 17 17 - 22 12 6 10 5 15 7 13 12 35 19 4 7 9 2 19 22
14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 18% 9% 11% 7% 18% 18% 7% 9% 21% 20% 15% 16%

Migrants 33 8 7 2 1 5 1 8 5 3 2 9 9 13 11 4 6 6 - 10 4
7% 7% 6% 17% 7% 6% 2% 11% 11% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7% 11% 7% 7% 14% 8% 3%

Undecided 105 26 29 1 38 10 16 13 9 22 17 15 43 35 16 12 15 3 2 26 30
21% 22% 24% 8% 24% 12% 33% 18% 20% 27% 22% 13% 24% 18% 16% 21% 18% 7% 20% 21% 22%

Refused 3 -1 -2 - - -2 1 - -3 - - -1 - - -2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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24. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very
conservative?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 63 15 16 - 18 14 7 17 7 10 7 14 63 - - 15 17 - - 9 19

13% 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 23% 16% 12% 9% 12% 36% 27% 21% 7% 14%
Liberal 114 19 28 3 41 22 14 17 10 29 17 22 114 - - 16 43 2 2 15 30

23% 16% 24% 25% 26% 26% 29% 23% 22% 35% 22% 18% 64% 29% 52% 5% 20% 12% 22%
Moderate 197 43 41 4 73 35 12 20 17 26 39 61 - 197 - 20 16 14 3 68 62

39% 36% 34% 33% 46% 41% 25% 27% 38% 32% 49% 51% 100% 36% 20% 33% 30% 54% 46%
Conservative 84 27 25 3 17 11 9 12 9 12 13 15 - - 84 3 3 14 5 27 17

17% 23% 21% 25% 11% 13% 19% 16% 20% 15% 16% 13% 82% 5% 4% 33% 50% 22% 13%
Very conservative 9 6 2 2 5 3 -7 2 3 3 2 - -19 1 - 10 - 4 1

4% 5% 2% 17% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 2% 18% 2% 24% 3% 1%
Other 4 2 2 - - -1 - -1 -1 - - -1 1 - - - -

1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t know 9 7 5 - 6 - 5 1 -1 - 4 - - - - 2 2 - 2 5

4% 6% 4% 4% 10% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
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25. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, PARTY X GENDER

PARTY X GENDER
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY = DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT

HS OR SOME COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS COLL TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM

Total 500 119 119 12 160 85 48 74 45 82 79 119 177 197 103 56 82 42 10 125 134

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Under $20,000 per year 48 20 15 2 10 - 48 - - - - - 21 12 9 8 15 1 - 5 12

10% 17% 13% 17% 6% 100% 12% 6% 9% 14% 18% 2% 1% 9%
Under $50,000 per year 74 25 15 6 16 1 - 74 - - - - 34 20 19 7 15 7 3 15 17

15% 21% 13% 50% 10% 13% 100% 19% 10% 18% 13% 18% 17% 30% 12% 13%
Under $75,000 per year 45 9 16 1 17 2 - - 45 - - - 17 17 11 2 9 4 - 11 17

9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 2% 100% 10% 9% 11% 4% 11% 10% 9% 13%
Under $100,000 per year 82 17 21 - 26 18 - - - 8 - - 39 26 15 9 9 9 1 18 31

16% 14% 18% 16% 21% 100% 22% 13% 15% 16% 11% 21% 10% 14% 23%
Under $140,000 per year 79 16 19 1 34 8 - - - - 79 - 24 39 16 11 10 4 4 25 19

16% 13% 16% 8% 21% 9% 100% 14% 20% 16% 20% 12% 10% 40% 20% 14%
$140,000 per year or 119 19 19 1 40 40 - - - - - 119 36 61 17 19 21 13 1 40 19
more 24% 16% 16% 8% 25% 47% 100% 20% 31% 17% 34% 26% 31% 10% 32% 14%
Undecided 53 13 14 1 17 6 - - - - - - 6 22 16 - 3 4 1 11 19

11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 7% 3% 11% 16% 4% 10% 10% 9% 14%
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8. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL NOMINEE  NOMINEE IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN  OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 119 99 7 5 3 111 7 47 48 3 2 64 15 3 37 43 21 119 -
24% 42% 5% 13% 6% 41% 3% 60% 28% 4% 6% 39% 12% 4% 15% 38% 31% 100%

Wrong Track 304 95 128 30 35 102 191 21 98 76 28 71 92 61 170 55 29 - 304
61% 40% 88% 77% 65% 38% 92% 27% 57% 94% 85% 43% 71% 91% 71% 49% 43% 100%

Undecided 77 42 10 4 16 56 10 10 27 2 3 29 23 3 34 15 18 - -
15% 18% 7% 10% 30% 21% 5% 13% 16% 2% 9% 18% 18% 4% 14% 13% 26%
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9. If the 2024 presidential election were held today and you had the following six choices for president, would you
vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, Green Party Jill Stein, Libertarian Party Chase Oliver,
Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr., or Independent Cornel West?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat Joe Biden 236 236 - - - 211 23 70 112 - 6 133 28 2 75 78 47 99 95
47% 100% 78% 11% 90% 65% 18% 81% 22% 3% 31% 69% 69% 83% 31%
Republican Donald Trump 145 - 145 - - 13 127 1 16 78 15 6 65 50 104 13 5 7 128
29% 100% 5% 61% 1% 9% 96% 45% 4% 50% 75% 43% 12% 7% 6% 42%
Green Party Jill Stein 5 - - - - 3 2 - 3 - 13 - 1 1 2 - 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 1%
Libertarian Party Chase 3 - - - - - 2 - 1 - - -2 1 3 - - - 3
Oliver 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Independent Robert F. 39 - - 39 - 15 20 2 18 1 5 9 13 4 21 8 4 5 30
Kennedy Jr. 8% 100% 6% 10% 3% 10% 1% 15% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 10%
Independent Cornel West 5 - - - - 1 4 - 5 - -2 -1 - 2 2 -5
1% % 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Undecided 54 - - - 54 19 24 4 15 2 6 10 19 7 34 7 6 3 35
11% 100% 7% 12% 5% 9% 2% 18% 6% 15% 10% 14% 6% 9% 3% 12%
Refused 3 - - - 7 6 1 3 - -1 3 1 3 3 4 3 6

3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2%
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10. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as
president?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE

TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

OF COUNTRY

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly approve 100 89 3 1 2 100 - 45 34 - 1 59 6 2 23 32 29 53 22

20% 38% 2% 3% 4% 37% 58% 20% 3% 36% 5% 3% 10% 28% 43% 45% 7%
Approve 169 122 10 14 17 169 - 30 90 1 4 76 28 4 64 54 26 58 80

34% 52% 7% 36% 31% 63% 38% 52% 1% 12% 46% 22% 6% 27% 48% 38% 49% 26%
Disapprove 64 19 16 9 11 - 64 - 25 7 14 16 20 11 39 11 8 4 56

13% 8% 11% 23% 20% 31% 14% 9% 42% 10% 15% 16% 16% 10% 12% 3% 18%
Strongly disapprove 144 4 111 11 13 - 144 3 15 72 14 10 65 49 102 13 3 3 135

29% 2% 77% 28% 24% 69% 4% 9% 89% 42% 6% 50% 73% 42% 12% 4% 3% 44%
Undecided 22 2 4 4 11 - - - 9 - - 3 11 - 12 3 2 1 10

4% 1% 3% 10% 20% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Refused i -1 - - - - - -1 - - - 1 1 - - -1

*% 1%

1% 1% *% *%
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11. Thinking about your vote for a presidential candidate, what is the most important issue facing the country today?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL NOMINEE  NOMINEE IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN  OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The economy/inflation 130 28 65 13 19 34 8 7 35 36 12 - 130 - 9 19 5 15 92
26% 12% 45% 33% 35% 13% 41% 9% 20% 44% 36% 100% 37% 17% 7% 13% 30%

Abortion 24 12 5 2 3 20 3 6 10 1 1 - - - 7 8 8 8 11

5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 1% 8% 6% 1% 3% 3% 7% 12% 7% 4%
Gun control 19 12 1 4 2 17 - 3 10 - - - - -7 3 5 6 8

4% 5% 1% 10% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3%
Climate change 26 23 - 1 1 24 2 5 17 - - - - - 7 12 5 8 12

5% 10% 3% 2% 9% 1% 6% 10% 3% 11% 7% 7% 4%
Healthcare 19 9 5 1 2 13 5 1 9 - 2 - - - 2 4 6 4 13

4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 9% 3% 4%
Immigration and border 67 2 50 4 7 6 60 3 3 33 6 - - 67 52 4 2 3 61
security 13% 1% 34% 10% 13% 2% 29% 4% 2% 41% 18% 100% 22% 4% 3% 3% 20%
The future of American 164 133 6 9 10 135 26 48 74 2 7 164 - - 54 53 30 64 71
democracy 33% 56% 4% 23% 19% 50% 13% 62% 43% 2% 21% 100% 22% 47% 44% 54% 23%
Crime 4 - 2 2 - - 4 - - 2 i1 - - - 3 - - - 4

1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 6 5 6 1 2 4 12 2 4 2 4 - - - 8 4 2 4 12

3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 12% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Undecided 31 12 5 2 8 16 1 3 11 5 - - - - 11 6 5 7 20

6% 5% 3% 5% 15% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7%

Refused
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12. Within the topic of the economy, which of the following is your greatest concern at the moment?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL NOMINEE  NOMINEE IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN  OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unemployment/job 24 14 4 2 2 16 5 5 13 2 1 9 4 1 - - - 4 15
security 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Inflation and the cost 241 75 104 21 34 87 141 24 71 56 22 54 90 52 241 - - 37 170
of living 48% 32% 72% 54% 63% 32% 68% 31% 41% 69% 67% 33% 69% 78% 100% 31% 56%
Healthcare costs 68 47 5 4 6 55 11 17 26 - 2 30 5 2 - - 68 21 29

14% 20% 3% 10% 11% 20% 5% 22% 15% 6% 18% 4% 3% 100% 18% 10%
Taxes 31 9 14 4 1 12 19 2 7 11 4 10 9 5 - - - 8 22

6% 4% 10% 10% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 14% 12% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Housing affordability 113 78 13 8 7 86 24 25 54 8 4 53 19 4 - 113 - 43 55

23% 33% 9% 21% 13% 32% 12% 32% 31% 10% 12% 32% 15% 6% 100% 36% 18%
Undecided 21 12 4 - 4 12 7 4 2 3 - 6 3 3 - - - 6 11

4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Refused 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 -1 2 - - - - -2

R % 1% % % 1% 1% 1% 1%



Table Q13 Page 42

13. Earlier you indicated you are registered as unenrolled/independent. Do you generally think of yourself leaning
Democratic or Republican?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

BASE: INDEPENDENTS 267 112 77 29 34 135 117 36 88 43 20 83 80 36 133 52 35 60 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democratic 131 87 8 14 15 100 23 36 88 - - 66 24 2 49 39 20 47 64

49% 78% 10% 48% 44% 74% 20% 100% 100% 80% 30% 6% 37% 75% 57% 78% 39%
Republican 63 5 48 5 4 2 61 - - 43 20 5 30 21 46 6 1 3 58

24% 4% 62% 17% 12% 1% 52% 100% 100% 6% 38% 58% 35% 12% 3% 5% 35%
Neither 64 20 19 10 11 31 27 - - - - 12 22 9 31 7 14 10 37

24% 18% 25% 34% 32% 23% 23% 14% 28% 25% 23% 13% 40% 17% 23%
Undecided 8 - 2 - 4 1 6 - - - - - 4 4 6 - - - 5

3% 3% 12% 1% 5% 5% 11% 5% 3%
Refused 1 - - - T - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

*% 1% 1%
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14. Are you satisfied that Joe Biden is the presumptive Democratic nominee, or would you prefer that the Democratic
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

BASE: DEMOCRATS/INDIES 272 200 17 21 21 217 45 78 173 - - 138 42 6 100 86 50 100 128
LEAN DEM 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Bidenas 78 70 1 2 4 75 3 78 - - - 48 7 3 24 25 17 47 21
the nominee 29% 35% 6% 10% 19% 35% 7% 100% 35% 17% 50% 24% 29% 34% 47% 16%
Would prefer someone 173 112 16 18 15 124 40 - 173 - - 74 35 3 71 54 26 48 98
else 64% 56% 94% 86% 71% 57% 89% 100% 54% 83% 50% 71% 63% 52% 48% 77%
Undecided 8 16 - 1 1 15 2 - - - - 15 - - 5 5 6 3 8

7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 4% 11% 5% 6% 12% 3% 6%
Refused 3 2 - -1 3 - - - - -1 - - - 2 1 2 1

1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
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15. Are you satisfied that Donald Trump is the Republican nominee, or would you have preferred that the Republican
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

BASE: REPUBLICANS/INDIES 117 6 94 6 10 6 110 - - 81 33 9 49 41 81 12 2 5 107
LEAN REP 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Trump as gL - 78 1 2 1 79 - - 81 - 2 36 33 56 8 - 3 76
the nominee 69% 83% 17% 20% 17% 72% 100% 22% 73% 80% 69% 67% 60% 71%
Would prefer someone 33 6 15 5 6 5 28 - - - 33 7 12 6 22 4 2 2 128
else 28% 100% 16% 83% 60% 83% 25% 100% 78% 24% 15% 27% 33% 100% 40% 26%
Undecided 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2 2 - - - 2

2% 20% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Refused i -1 - - -1 - - - - -1 -1 - - -1

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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16. Last Saturday, a shooter attempted to assassinate former President Donald Trump. Did the shooting make you more or
less worried about the direction of the country? Or did it not change your view of the direction of the country?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Shooting made you more 236 102 79 21 23 112 113 31 78 48 13 64 70 39 118 58 28 43 153
worried about the 47% 43% 54% 54% 43% 42% 54% 40% 45% 59% 39% 39% 54% 58% 49% 51% 41% 36% 50%
direction of the country

Shooting made you less 8 4 3 - - 5 3 2 4 1 1 4 - 1 5 1 1 1 5
worried about the 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
direction of the country

Shooting did not change 247 129 61 17 26 151 86 45 91 30 19 96 57 23 112 53 39 74 139
your view of the 49% 55% 42% 44% 48% 56% 41% 58% 53% 37% 58% 59% 44% 34% 46% 47% 57% 62% 46%
direction of the country

Undecided 9 1 2 1 5 1 6

-2
2% *% 1% 3% 9% *% 3%

- - 3 4 6 1 - 1 7
2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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17. Did the shooting change your thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 election? Would you say it made

you...?
BANNER 3
BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK
BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY
DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG
Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely to vote for 37 - 34 - 3 4 31 - 6 17 2 1 18 9 21 3 1 5 32
Trump 7% 23% 6% 1% 15% 3% 21% 6% 1% 14% 13% 9% 3% 1% 4% 11%
Less likely to vote for 6 11 1 2 1 12 2 3 10 - 1 6 5 1 4 7 3 7 7
Trump 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 6% 2%

Did not change your 441 224 110 37 47 251 173 75 157 64 30 157 104 55 213 102 64 106 263
thinking on who to vote  88% 95% 76% 95% 87% 93% 83% 96% 91% 79% 91% 96% 80% 82% 88% 90% 94% 89% 87%
for in November

Undecided 6 1 - - 3 2 2 - - - - -3 2 3 1 - 1 2
1% *% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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18. Who do you hold most responsible for this act of violence happening?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL NOMINEE  NOMINEE IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN  OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
The Secret Service 103 37 39 11 12 42 55 6 39 17 11 25 30 18 69 21 5 15 72

21% 16% 27% 28% 22% 16% 26% 8% 23% 21% 33% 15% 23% 27% 29% 19% 7% 13% 24%
Local law enforcement 22 13 3 1 3 11 9 1 10 2 2 4 11 - 10 8 2 5 14

1% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 6% 2% 8% 4% T% 3% 4% 5%
President Joe Biden 29 1 24 2 1 1 28 2 3 19 2 3 11 12 19 2 - 1 26

6% *% 17% 5% 2% *% 13% 3% 2% 23% 6% 2% 8% 18% 8% 2% 1% 9%
Former President Donald 146 118 6 11 5 124 19 47 71 - 3 83 14 4 42 50 30 63 59
Trump 29% 50% 4% 28% 9% 46% 9% 60% 41% 9% 51% 11% 6% 17% 44% 44% 53% 19%
The media 76 11 47 8 6 16 54 7 13 31 5 13 34 17 50 5 7 7 62

15% 5% 32% 21% 11% 6% 26% 9% 8% 38% 15% 8% 26% 25% 21% 4% 10% 6% 20%

Other 51 25 13 1 7 31 20 7 14 5 7 16 12 8 22 10 11 13 33
10% 11% 9% 3% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 6% 21% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 16% 11% 11%

Undecided 73 31 13 5 20 44 23 8 23 7 3 20 18 8 29 17 13 15 38
15% 13% 9% 13% 37% 16% 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 19% 13% 13%
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19. Does this shooting make you more or less likely to attend outdoor events this summer like concerts, fairs, and
sporting events?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 17 6 8 - 1 5 12 1 3 5 1 3 5 3 9 - 2 2 14
3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Less likely 61 31 15 6 4 38 21 9 33 6 2 16 15 7 24 20 9 15 37

12% 13% 10% 15% 7% 14% 10% 12% 19% 7% 6% 10% 12% 10% 10% 18% 13% 13% 12%

No difference 420 198 122 33 48 225 175 67 137 70 30 145 109 57 208 93 56 102 253
84% 84% 84% 85% 89% 84% 84% 86% 79% 86% 91% 88% 84% 85% 86% 82% 82% 86% 83%

Undecided 21 - -1 1 -1 - - - -1 - - -1 - -
*% % 2% *% 1% 1% 1%
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20. Thinking more broadly about the political hate dividing our country. Who do you think is most responsible -
politicians or the media?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Politicians 253 159 34 24 22 182 62 56 108 17 10 113 45 17 101 71 41 82 125
51% 67% 23% 62% 41% 68% 30% 72% 62% 21% 30% 69% 35% 25% 42% 63% 60% 69% 41%

The media 204 62 103 11 21 69 128 18 55 60 19 41 76 44 121 35 21 31 154
41% 26% 71% 28% 39% 26% 62% 23% 32% 74% 58% 25% 58% 66% 50% 31% 31% 26% 51%

Undecided 41 14 7 4 11 16 18 4 8 4 4 10 9 6 19 7 6 6 23
8% 6% 5% 10% 20% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 12% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8%

Refused 2 1.1 - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - -2
% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
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21. The state’s emergency shelter law for homeless families has come under tremendous strain over the past two years,
with more than 18,000 people currently housed in its network and the state on track to spend close to a billion dollars
over the next fiscal year. Who do you believe is most responsible for this situation?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Joe Biden 72 5 51 3 9 5 66 2 9 34 6 5 27 30 53 8 3 4 66
14% 2% 35% 8% 17% 2% 32% 3% 5% 42% 18% 3% 21% 45% 22% 7% 4% 3% 22%

Congress 122 89 7 9 7 99 19 25 64 2 3 62 20 2 45 43 14 40 63
24% 38% 5% 23% 13% 37% 9% 32% 37% 2% 9% 38% 15% 3% 19% 38% 21% 34% 21%

The Democratic Party 53 5 39 6 3 5 44 5 4 22 11 6 30 12 34 9 2 5 42
11% 2% 27% 15% 6% 2% 21% 6% 2% 27% 33% 4% 23% 18% 14% 8% 3% 4% 14%

The Republican Party 43 36 1 1 3 38 5 16 22 - - 25 3 2 14 14 13 18 19
9% 15% 1% 3% 6% 14% 2% 21% 13% 15% 2% 3% 6% 12% 19% 15% 6%

Governor Maura Healey 69 25 23 9 10 27 41 9 21 11 6 22 22 12 36 14 7 13 49
14% 11% 16% 23% 19% 10% 20% 12% 12% 14% 18% 13% 17% 18% 15% 12% 10% 11% 16%

Migrants 33 13 10 3 5 19 13 4 12 6 4 5 8 8 15 4 5 10 21
7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 12% 3% 6% 12% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7%

Undecided 105 60 14 8 17 73 20 17 38 6 3 36 20 1 42 20 24 29 43
21% 25% 10% 21% 31% 27% 10% 22% 22% 7% 9% 22% 15% 1% 17% 18% 35% 24% 14%

Refused 3 3 - - -3 - - 3 - -3 - - 2 1 - -1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *%
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24. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very
conservative?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL  NOMINEE NOMINEE  IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 63 5 1 1 2 52 10 14 39 - - 36 5 - 19 21 19 13 35

13% 23% 1% 3% 4% 19% 5% 18% 23% 22% 4% 8% 19% 28% 11% 12%
Liberal 114 80 10 12 5 96 14 28 61 3 3 60 13 3 38 35 23 48 44

23% 34% 7% 31% 9% 36% 7% 36% 35% 4% 9% 37% 10% 4% 16% 31% 34% 40% 14%
Moderate 197 84 57 20 27 95 92 32 57 27 15 52 68 28 98 42 24 44 131

39% 36% 39% 51% 50% 35% 44% 41% 33% 33% 45% 32% 52% 42% 41% 37% 35% 37% 43%
Conservative 84 9 60 3 9 14 67 3 8 38 12 8 33 27 62 8 1 8 66

17% 4% 41% 8% 17% 5% 32% 4% 5% 47% 36% 5% 25% 40% 26% 7% 1% 7% 22%
Very conservative 19 3 12 1 2 4 15 - 2 10 3 1 7 5 12 3 - 2 16

4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 12% 9% 1% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Other 4 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 2 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 2 2

1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t know 19 4 4 2 8 6 9 1 4 3 - 4 4 4 10 4 - 2 10

4% 2% 3% 5% 15% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3%
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25. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 3

BALLOT TESTS, BIDEN APPROVAL, PARTY SATISFACTION, TOP ISSUES, ECONOMY CONCERNS, RIGHT/WRONG TRACK

BIDEN JOB  BIDEN TRUMP MOST TOP ECONOMIC  DIRECTION
PRESIDENT APPROVAL NOMINEE  NOMINEE IMPORTANT ISSUE CONCERN  OF COUNTRY

DIS PREFER PREFER DEMO- ECON/ HOUS- HLTH
TOTAL BIDEN TRUMP RFK  UND APPRV APPRV SATIS OTHER SATIS OTHER CRACY INFL IMMIG INFL ING CARE RIGHT WRONG

Total 500 236 145 39 54 269 208 78 173 81 33 164 130 67 241 113 68 119 304
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 48 28 10 4 5 31 15 11 19 3 1 17 7 6 28 6 9 11 26
10% 12% 7% 10% 9% 12% 7% 14% 11% 4% 3% 10% 5% 9% 12% 5% 13% 9% 9%

Under $50,000 per year 74 30 22 6 10 38 31 13 24 14 3 18 20 6 29 14 16 11 46
15% 13% 15% 15% 19% 14% 15% 17% 14% 17% 9% 11% 15% 9% 12% 12% 24% 9% 15%

Under $75,000 per year 45 16 17 6 3 19 24 7 16 10 3 17 15 5 23 11 4 8 31
9% 7% 12% 15% 6% 7% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10%

Under $100,000 per year 82 47 20 5 8 53 25 17 27 14 5 33 16 11 36 23 12 23 45
16% 20% 14% 13% 15% 20% 12% 22% 16% 17% 15% 20% 12% 16% 15% 20% 18% 19% 15%

Under $140,000 peryear 79 33 29 6 6 40 38 8 27 12 5 26 25 13 38 18 10 15 52
16% 14% 20% 15% 11% 15% 18% 10% 16% 15% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17%

$140,000 per year or 119 66 31 8 9 70 46 18 49 18 14 43 30 16 60 32 11 40 69
more 24% 28% 21% 21% 17% 26% 22% 23% 28% 22% 42% 26% 23% 24% 25% 28% 16% 34% 23%

Undecided 53 16 16 4 13 18 29 4 11 10 2 10 17 10 27 9 6 11 35
11% 7% 11% 10% 24% 7% 14% 5% 6% 12% 6% 6% 13% 15% 11% 8% 9% 9% 12%
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8. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right Direction 119 43 1 74 5 7 106 15 5 1 63 7 2 15 102 82 31

24% 18% 13% 30% 14% 44% 24% 15% 23% 3% 43% 9% 12% 25% 24% 32% 15%

Wrong Track 304 153 5 139 32 7 263 72 14 26 59 62 14 37 253 125 154
61% 65% 63% 56% 86% 44% 60% 70% 64% 90% 40% 82% 82% 61% 60% 49% 75%

Undecided 77 40 2 34 - 2 72 16 3 2 24 7 1 9 65 46 19
15% 17% 25% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 7% 16% 9% 6% 15% 15% 18% 9%
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9. If the 2024 presidential election were held today and you had the following six choices for president, would you
vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, Green Party Jill Stein, Libertarian Party Chase Oliver,
Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr., or Independent Cornel West?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat Joe Biden 236 102 4 129 - 11 224 37 13 1 118 11 6 31 198 159 62
47% 43% 50% 52% 69% 51% 36% 59% 3% 81% 14% 35% 51% 47% 63% 30%
Republican Donald Trump 145 79 3 61 34 1 110 39 3 24 6 47 8 15 122 34 103

29% 33% 38% 25% 92% 6% 25% 38% 14% 83% 4% 62% 47% 25% 29% 13% 50%

Green Party Jill Stein 5 - - 5 - - 5 - 1 - 1 - - - 5 2 3
1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Libertarian Party Chase 3 1 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 3 1 1
Oliver 1% *% 1% 6%  *% 5% 1% 1% *% %
Independent Robert F. 39 21 - 17 -2 37 11 1 2 11 8 - 6 33 24 11
Kennedy Jr. 8% 9% 7% 13% 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 5%
Independent Cornel West 5 1 1 3 - - 5 1 - - 3 1 - 2 3 5 -
1% *% 13% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Undecided 54 23 - 26 3 1 47 12 3 1 5 6 1 4 48 22 21
11% 10% 11% 8% 6% 11% 12% 14% 3% 3% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 10%
Refused 13 9 - 4 - - 11 3 - 1 1 3 2 3 8 6 3

3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 12% 5% 2% 2% 1%
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10. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as

president?
BANNER 4
IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT
RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE
OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO
TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA
Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly approve 100 41 2 57 - 4 95 9 2 1 58 5 2 12 85 66 27
20% 17% 25% 23% 25% 22% 9% 9% 3% 40% 7% 12% 20% 20% 26% 13%
Approve 169 71 3 94 4 8 156 33 9 - 66 11 3 26 140 116 42
34% 30% 38% 38% 11% 50% 35% 32% 41% 45% 14% 18% 43% 33% 46% 21%
Disapprove 64 32 - 31 1 1 62 23 4 1 11 9 1 9 54 22 35
13% 14% 13% 3% 6% 14% 22% 18% 3% 8% 12% 6% 15% 13% 9% 17%
Strongly disapprove 144 81 3 55 30 1 111 32 5 27 8 45 11 12 121 40 93
29% 34% 38% 22% 81% 6% 25% 31% 23% 93% 5% 59% 65% 20% 29% 16% 46%
Undecided 22 11 - 9 2 2 16 6 2 - 3 5 - 2 19 9 7
4% 5% 4% 5% 13% 4% 6% 9% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Refused 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

*% *% *% 1% *%
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11. Thinking about your vote for a presidential candidate, what is the most important issue facing the country today?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
The economy/inflation 130 70 - 57 18 5 104 30 11 11 14 34 5 15 109 45 76

26% 30% 23% 49% 31% 24% 29% 50% 38% 10% 45% 29% 25% 26% 18% 37%
Abortion 24 12 - 12 2 - 22 4 - - 12 1 1 1 22 17 5

5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 1% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Gun control 19 9 - 10 - 1 18 5 2 - 7 - - 7 12 14 5

4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 11% 3% 6% 2%
Climate change 26 13 - 13 - - 26 4 2 - 11 4 1 3 21 14 8

5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Healthcare 19 5 1 13 2 2 15 3 2 - 7 2 - 5 14 9 7

4% 2%  13% 5% 5% 13% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3%
Immigration and border 67 39 1 23 9 1 55 18 - 12 4 17 3 7 57 17 44
security 13% 17% 13% 9% 24% 6% 12% 17% 41% 3% 22% 18% 11% 14% 7% 22%
The future of American 164 64 4 96 1 6 157 25 4 3 83 13 3 16 145 113 41
democracy 33% 27% 50% 39% 3% 38% 36% 24% 18% 10% 57% 17% 18% 26% 35% 45% 20%
Crime 4 1 - 3 - - 4 1 - 1 - - - - 4 2 -

1%  *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 16 7 2 7 3 - 13 7 - 1 5 1 2 2 12 7 9

3% 3% 25% 3% 8% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 12% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Undecided 31 16 - 13 2 1 27 6 1 1 3 4 2 5 24 15 9

6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 12% 8% 6% 6% 4%

Refused
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12. Within the topic of the economy, which of the following is your greatest concern at the moment?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unemployment/job 24 8 - 15 3 - 20 4 1 2 9 2 1 5 17 11 9
security 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 1% 4%
Inflation and the cost 241 118 5 112 21 4 213 69 10 19 42 50 9 24 208 101 121
of living 48% 50% 63% 45% 57% 25% 48% 67% 45% 66% 29% 66% 53% 39% 50% 40% 59%
Healthcare costs 68 28 1 39 1 3 64 5 2 - 30 7 2 9 56 41 21

14% 12% 13% 16% 3% 19% 15% 5% 9% 21% 9% 12% 15% 13% 16% 10%
Taxes 31 16 1 14 6 1 24 3 - 2 9 11 2 2 27 17 11

6% 7% 13% 6% 1l6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 14% 12% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Housing affordability 113 58 1 53 3 7 102 21 8 2 50 5 - 20 093 71 35

23% 25% 13% 21% 8% 44% 23% 20% 36% 7% 34% 7% 33% 22% 28% 17%
Undecided 21 8 - 12 3 1 16 1 1 3 5 1 2 1 18 11 6

4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% 5% 10% 3% 1% 12% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Refused 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1

*% 1% *% 3% 1% 6% *% *%  *%
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13. Earlier you indicated you are registered as unenrolled/independent. Do you generally think of yourself leaning
Democratic or Republican?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

BASE: INDEPENDENTS 267 127 5 129 17 6 242 62 9 12 69 53 7 39 221 133 113

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 131 60 5 65 2 5 124 28 4 3 57 16 - 30 101 81 41

49% 47% 100% 50% 12% 83% 51% 45% 44% 25% 83% 30% 77% 46% 61% 36%
Republican 63 33 - 28 9 - 54 13 2 8 2 22 4 3 56 19 42

24% 26% 22% 53% 22% 21% 22% 67% 3% 42% 57% 8% 25% 14% 37%
Neither 64 26 - 35 4 1 58 16 2 - 10 15 2 6 56 30 25

24% 20% 27% 24% 17% 24% 26% 22% 14% 28% 29% 15% 25% 23% 22%
Undecided 8 7 - 1 2 - 5 4 1 1 - - 1 - 7 2 5

3% 6% 1% 12% 2% 6% 11% 8% 14% 3% 2% 4%
Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 -

% 1% *% 2% *% 1%



Table Q14 Page 61

14. Are you satisfied that Joe Biden is the presumptive Democratic nominee, or would you prefer that the Democratic
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

BASE: DEMOCRATS/INDIES 272 119 6 146 6 13 253 47 11 5 129 21 5 45 221 181 77
LEAN DEM 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Bidenas 78 31 2 45 - 3 75 6 1 2 47 7 1 9 67 56 18
the nominee 29% 26% 33% 31% 23% 30% 13% 9% 40% 36% 33% 20% 20% 30% 31% 23%
Would prefer someone 173 78 4 91 6 10 157 39 10 3 71 13 3 33 137 108 55
else 64% 66% 67% 62% 100% 77% 62% 83% 91% 60% 55% 62% 60% 73% 62% 60% 71%
Undecided 18 9 - 8 - - 18 2 - - 10 1 1 3 14 15 3

7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 20% 7% 6% 8% 4%
Refused 3 1 - 2 - - 3 - - - 1 - - - 3 2 1

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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15. Are you satisfied that Donald Trump is the Republican nominee, or would you have preferred that the Republican
Party nominate someone else?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR

VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND

POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY

VOTE FOR

HAPPENING

OUTDOOR EVENTS

DIVIDE

DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO
TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

BASE: REPUBLICANS/INDIES 117 62 2 51 19 1 97 29 4 21 3 36 6 8 103 28 80
LEAN REP 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Satisfied with Trump as 81 48 1 30 17 - 64 17 2 19 - 31 5 6 70 17 60
the nominee 69% 77% 50% 59% 89% 66% 59% 50% 90% 86% 83% 75% 68% 61% 75%
Would prefer someone 33 13 1 19 2 1 30 11 2 2 3 5 1 2 30 10 19
else 28% 21% 50% 37% 11% 100% 31% 38% 50% 10% 100% 14% 17% 25% 29% 36% 24%
Undecided 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - 2 1 -

2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1

1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
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16. Last Saturday, a shooter attempted to assassinate former President Donald Trump. Did the shooting make you more or
less worried about the direction of the country? Or did it not change your view of the direction of the country?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Shooting made you more 236 236 - - 22 9 200 55 9 21 62 43 11 43 181 109 105
worried about the 47% 100% 59% 56% 45% 53% 41% 72% 42% 57% 65% 70% 43% 43% 51%
direction of the country
Shooting made you less 8 - 8 - 3 - 5 2 - - 4 2 1 1 6 4 4
worried about the 2% 100% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2%
direction of the country
Shooting did not change 247 - - 247 11 7 229 45 13 8 80 29 4 16 227 139 90
your view of the 49% 100% 30% 44% 52% 44% 59% 28% 55% 38% 24% 26% 54% 55% 44%
direction of the country
Undecided 9 - - 1 - 7 1 - - - 2 1 1 6 1 5

2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% % 2%
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17. Did the shooting change your thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 election? Would you say it made

you...?
BANNER 4
IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT
RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE
OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO
TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA
Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely to vote for 37 22 3 11 37 - - 6 1 7 3 13 6 4 27 6 30
Trump 7% 9% 38% 4% 100% 6% 5% 24% 2% 17% 35% 7% 6% 2% 15%
Less likely to vote for 16 9 - 7 - 16 - - 1 1 12 - - 4 12 9 5
Trump 3% 4% 3% 100% 5% 3% 8% 7% 3% 4% 2%

Did not change your 441 200 5 229 - - 441 97 20 20 131 63 9 53 378 235 168
thinking on who to vote 88% 85% 63% 93% 100% 94% 91% 69% 90% 83% 53% 87% 90% 93% 82%
for in November

Undecided 6 5 - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 3 3 1
1% 2% 3% 12% 1% 1% *%
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18. Who do you hold most responsible for this act of violence happening?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
The Secret Service 103 55 2 45 6 - 97 103 - - - - 1 15 87 44 54

21% 23% 25% 18% 16% 22% 100% 6% 25% 21% 17% 26%
Local law enforcement 22 9 - 13 1 1 20 - 22 - - - - 4 18 16 6

4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 100% 7% 4% 6% 3%
President Joe Biden 29 21 - 8 7 1 20 - - 29 - - 4 5 20 5 18

6% 9% 3% 19% 6% 5% 100% 24% 8% 5% 2% 9%
Former President Donald 146 62 4 80 3 12 131 - - - 146 - 4 13 128 113 28
Trump 29% 26% 50% 32% 8% 75% 30% 100% 24% 21% 30% 45% 14%
The media 76 43 2 29 13 - 63 - - - - 76 5 8 63 21 52

15% 18% 25% 12% 35% 14% 100% 29% 13% 15% 8% 25%
Other 51 18 - 33 2 - 48 - - - - - 1 4 46 24 18

10% 8% 13% 5% 11% 6% 7% 11% 9% 9%
Undecided 73 28 - 39 5 2 62 - - - - - 2 12 58 30 28

15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14% 12% 20% 14% 12% 14%
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19. Does this shooting make you more or less likely to attend outdoor events this summer like concerts, fairs, and
sporting events?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 17 11 1 4 6 - 9 1 - 4 4 5 17 - - 6 10

3% 5% 13% 2% 16% 2% 1% 14% 3% 7% 100% 2% 5%
Less likely 61 43 1 16 4 4 53 15 4 5 13 8 - 61 - 29 27

12% 18% 13% 6% 11% 25% 12% 15% 18% 17% 9% 11% 100% 11% 13%
No difference 420 181 6 227 27 12 378 87 18 20 128 63 - - 420 217 167

84% 77% 75% 92% 73% 75% 86% 84% 82% 69% 88% 83% 100% 86% 82%
Undecided 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -

*% *% *% 1% *%
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20. Thinking more broadly about the political hate dividing our country. Who do you think is most responsible -
politicians or the media?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Politicians 253 109 4 139 6 9 235 44 16 5 113 21 6 29 217 253 -

51% 46% 50% 56% 16% 56% 53% 43% 73% 17% 77% 28% 35% 48% 52% 100%
The media 204 105 4 90 30 5 168 54 6 18 28 52 10 27 167 - 204

41% 44% 50% 36% 81% 31% 38% 52% 27% 62% 19% 68% 59% 44% 40% 100%
Undecided 41 22 - 16 1 2 36 5 - 6 5 3 1 3 36 - -

8% 9% 6% 3% 13% 8% 5% 21% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Refused 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - -

*% 1% *% 3%
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21. The state’s emergency shelter law for homeless families has come under tremendous strain over the past two years,
with more than 18,000 people currently housed in its network and the state on track to spend close to a billion dollars
over the next fiscal year. Who do you believe is most responsible for this situation?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
President Joe Biden 72 41 1 26 13 - 59 20 2 11 6 15 6 4 61 21 46

14% 17% 13% 11% 35% 13% 19% 9% 38% 4% 20% 35% 7% 15% 8% 23%
Congress 122 45 3 73 2 8 112 21 9 - 60 15 3 19 100 91 28

24% 19% 38% 30% 5% 50% 25% 20% 41% 41% 20% 18% 31% 24% 36% 14%
The Democratic Party 53 29 1 23 12 - 41 13 - 7 2 23 1 5 47 12 39

11% 12% 13% 9% 32% 9% 13% 24% 1% 30% 6% 8% 11% 5% 19%
The Republican Party 43 20 - 23 - 1 42 7 1 - 23 1 1 4 38 33 8

9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 16% 1% 6% 7% 9% 13% 4%
Governor Maura Healey 69 40 - 28 3 - 65 23 1 2 17 13 1 14 54 32 34

14% 17% 11% 8% 15% 22% 5% 7% 12% 17% 6% 23% 13% 13% 17%
Migrants 33 14 1 18 4 1 27 4 2 6 6 4 1 3 29 14 15

7% 6% 13% 7% 11% 6% 6% 4% 9% 21% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Undecided 105 46 - 56 3 6 92 15 7 3 30 5 4 12 88 49 32

21% 19% 23% 8% 38% 21% 15% 32% 10% 21% 7% 24% 20% 21% 19% 16%
Refused 3 1 2 - - - 3 - - - 2 - - - 3 1 2

1% *% 25% 1% 1% 1% % 1%



Table Q24 Page 71

24. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very
conservative?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 63 30 5 28 - 2 61 7 3 - 30 6 3 8 51 38 22

13% 13% 63% 11% 13% 14% 7% 14% 21% 8% 18% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Liberal 114 46 1 66 2 7 105 20 6 4 55 7 2 18 94 80 25

23% 19% 13% 27% 5% 44% 24% 19% 27% 14% 38% 9% 12% 30% 22% 32% 12%
Moderate 197 99 1 93 14 5 176 47 8 11 49 36 7 30 160 100 86

39% 42% 13% 38% 38% 31% 40% 46% 36% 38% 34% 47% 41% 49% 38% 40% 42%
Conservative 84 44 - 39 13 1 69 23 5 5 6 22 4 4 76 22 55

17% 19% 16% 35% 6% 16% 22% 23% 17% 4% 29% 24% 7% 18% 9% 27%
Very conservative 19 10 1 8 5 1 12 4 - 5 2 3 1 1 17 6 9

4% 4% 13% 3% 14% 6% 3% 4% 17% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Other 4 1 - 3 1 - 3 - - 1 1 - - - 4 2 1

1% *% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% *%
Don’t know 19 6 10 2 - 15 2 - 3 3 2 - 18 5 6

4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 10% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
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25. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 4

IMPACT OF ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT

RESPONSIBLE FOR
VIEW OF THE DIRECTION CHANGE OF WHO | WILL RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS ACT OF VIOLENCE LIKELY TO ATTEND  POLITICAL HATE

OF THE COUNTRY VOTE FOR HAPPENING OUTDOOR EVENTS DIVIDE
DIDN'T MORE LESS DIDN'T LOCAL
MORE LESS CHANGE LIKELY LIKELY CHANGE SECRET LAW MORE LESS NO

TOTAL WORRIED WORRIED VIEW TRUMP TRUMP VOTE SERVICE ENFORC BIDEN TRUMP MEDIA LIKELY LIKELY DIFF POLITICIANS MEDIA

Total 500 236 8 247 37 16 441 103 22 29 146 76 17 61 420 253 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 48 28 2 16 4 4 39 8 4 3 18 5 4 4 39 32 12
10% 12% 25% 6% 11% 25% 9% 8% 18% 10% 12% 7% 24% 7% 9% 13% 6%

Under $50,000 per year 74 40 2 31 7 - 67 21 2 6 18 9 1 16 56 37 30

15% 17% 25% 13% 19% 15% 20% 9% 21% 12% 12% 6% 26% 13% 15% 15%
Under $75,000 per year 45 25 1 19 3 4 37 9 1 7 12 7 3 5 37 20 21

9% 11% 13% 8% 8% 25% 8% 9% 5% 24% 8% 9% 18% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Under $100,000 per year 82 36 1 45 2 4 76 17 3 3 25 8 3 12 67 43 31

16% 15% 13% 18% 5% 25% 17% 17% 14% 10% 17% 11% 18% 20% 16% 17% 15%

Under $140,000 per year 79 32 1 43 7 1 70 16 3 3 25 12 P 7 70 35 37
16% 14% 13% 17% 19% 6% 16% 16% 14% 10% 17% 16% 12% 11% 17% 14% 18%

$140,000 per year or 119 47 1 71 8 3 108 22 5 3 42 24 2 11 106 67 45
more 24% 20% 13% 29% 22% 19% 24% 21% 23% 10% 29% 32% 12% 18% 25% 26% 22%

Undecided 53 28 - 22 6 - 44 10 4 4 6 11 2 6 45 19 28
11% 12% 9% 16% 10% 10% 18% 14% 4% 14% 12% 10% 11% 8% 14%



